bremas.it
MADE IN ITALYMADE IN ITALYDE IT Y
DC DISCONNECT
SWITCHES
AND SURGE
PROTECTIVE
DEVICES
FOR PV APPLICATIONS

DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES
17
STANDARD ORDER CODES
DP - DK - DM - DX Series - For standard distribution boards (45mm window)
n° of poles 1x (1+1) Base mounting Pre-mounted knob
Fixing on DIN rail or by 2 screws
Series
PV1 cat.
per input
PV1 cat.
per input
Code N° of layers
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A DP100121E0ADRND 3*
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A DK100161E0ADRND 3*
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A DM100201E0ADRND 3*
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V - 10A DX120301E0ADRND 3*
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V - 15A DX120301EUADRND 3*
1000V - 50A 1500V - 20A DX150301EUADRND 3*
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V - 30A DX150301EPADRND 3*
* One layer is empty.
n° of poles 1x (1+1) Base mounting Pre-mounted knob - Padlockable
Fixing on DIN rail or by 2 screws
Series
PV1 cat.
per input
PV1 cat.
per input
Code N° of layers
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A DP100121E0ADRLE 3*
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A DK100161E0ADRLE 3*
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A DM100201E0ADRLE 3*
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V - 10A DX120301E0ADRLE 3*
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V - 15A DX120301EUADRLE 3*
1000V - 50A 1500V - 20A DX150301EUADRLE 3*
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V - 30A DX150301EPADRLE 3*
* One layer is empty.
INPUT1
INPUT1
DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES
18  ❙ DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICES FOR PV APPLICATIONS
STANDARD ORDER CODES
DP - DK - DM - DX Series - For direct operation
n° of poles 1x (1+1) Base  mounting - Pre-mounted knob
Fixing on DIN rail or by 2 screws
Series
PV1 cat.
Per input
PV1 cat.
Per input
Code N° of layers
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A DP10012120AERW4E 2
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A DK10016120AERW4E 2
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A DM10020120AERW4E 2
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V - 10A DX120301E0AERW4E 3*
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V - 15A DX120301EUAERW4E 3*
1000V - 50A 1500V - 20A DX150301EUAERW4E 3*
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V - 30A DX150301EPAERW4E 3*
* One layer is empty.
INPUT1
n° of poles 2x (1+1) Base  mounting - Pre-mounted knob
Fixing on DIN rail or by 2 screws
Series
PV1 cat.
Per input
PV1 cat.
Per input
Code N° of layers
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A DP10012220AERW4E 4
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A DK10016220AERW4E 4
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A DM10020220AERW4E 4
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V - 10A DX120302E0AERW4E 5*
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V - 15A DX120302EUAERW4E 5*
1000V - 50A 1500V - 20A DX150302EUAERW4E 5*
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V - 30A DX150302EPAERW4E 5*
* One layer is empty.
n° of poles 3x (1+1) Base  mounting - Pre-mounted knob
Fixing on DIN rail or by 2 screws
Series
PV1 cat.
Per input
PV1 cat.
Per input
Code N° of layers
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A DP10012320AERW4E 6
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A DK10016320AERW4E 6
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A DM10020320AERW4E 6
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V - 10A DX120303E0AERW4E 7*
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V - 15A DX120303EUAERW4E 7*
1000V - 50A 1500V - 20A DX150303EUAERW4E 7*
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V - 30A DX150303EPAERW4E 7*
* One layer is empty.
Fi i DIN il b 2
INPUT1 INPUT2
INPUT1 INPUT2 INPUT3
g
xing on DIN rail or by 2 scre
DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES
19
STANDARD ORDER CODES
DU Series - For direct operation
n° of poles 1x (1+1) Base mounting - Pre-mounted knob
Fixing on DIN rail or by 2 screws
Series
UL
Per input
UL
Per input
Code N° of layers
DU 600V-20A - DU06020120AERW4UL 2
DU 600V-40A 1000V-20A DU10020120AERW4UL 2
DU 1000V-40A 1500V-20A DU15020120AERW4UL 2
DU* 1000V-60A 1500V-30A DU15030130AERW4UL 3
* n° of poles 1x (2+1)
INPUT1
n° of poles 2x (1+1) Base mounting - Pre-mounted knob
INPUT1 INPUT2
Fixing on DIN rail or by 2 screws
Series
UL
Per input
UL
Per input
Code N° of layers
DU 600V-20A - DU06020220AERW4UL 4
DU 600V-40A 1000V-20A DU10020220AERW4UL 4
DU 1000V-40A 1500V-20A DU15020220AERW4UL 4
DU* 1000V-60A 1500V-30A DU15030230AERW4UL 6
* n° of poles 2x (2+1)
n° of poles 3x (1+1) Base mounting - Pre-mounted knob
INPUT1 INPUT2 INPUT3
Fixing on DIN rail or by 2 screws
Series
UL
Per input
UL
Per input
Code N° of layers
DU 600V-20A - DU06020320AERW4UL 6
DU 600V-40A 1000V-20A DU10020320AERW4UL 6
DU 1000V-40A 1500V-20A DU15020320AERW4UL 6
DU* 1000V-60A 1500V-30A DU15030330AERW4UL 9
* n° of poles 3x (2+1)
DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES
20  ❙ DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICES FOR PV APPLICATIONS
STANDARD ORDER CODES
DP - DK - DM - DX Series - 1 input / MPPT
n° of poles 1x (1+1) Panel mounting
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
PV1 cat.
Per input
PV1 cat.
Per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A DP10012120ATRV4E DP10012120ALMVU5E DP10012120ALMVU6E 2
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A DK10016120ATRV4E DK10016120ALMVU5E DK10016120ALMVU6E 2
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A DM10020120ATRV4E DM10020120ALMVU5E DM10020120ALMVU6E 2
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V - 10A DX12030120ATRV4E DX12030120ALMVU5E DX12030120ALMVU6E 2
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V - 15A DX1203012UATRV4E DX1203012UALMVU5E DX1203012UALMVU6E 2
1000V - 50A 1500V - 20A DX1503012UATRV4E DX1503012UALMVU5E DX1503012UALMVU6E 2
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V - 30A DX1503012PATRV4E DX1503012PALMVU5E DX1503012PALMVU6E 2
n° of poles 1x (1+1) Panel mounting
INPUT1
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
PV1 cat.
Per input
PV1 cat.
Per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A DP10012120ATRKU6SE DP10012120ALML5E DP10012120ALMKU6E 2
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A DK10016120ATRKU6SE DK10016120ALML5E DK10016120ALMKU6E 2
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A DM10020120ATRKU6SE DM10020120ALML5E DM10020120ALMKU6E 2
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V - 10A DX12030120ATRKU6SE DX12030120ALML5E DX12030120ALMKU6E 2
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V - 15A DX1203012UATRKU6SE DX1203012UALML5E DX1203012UALMKU6E 2
1000V - 50A 1500V - 20A DX1503012UATRKU6SE DX1503012UALML5E DX1503012UALMKU6E 2
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V - 30A DX1503012PATRKU6SE DX1503012PALML5E DX1503012PALMKU6E 2
INPUT1
DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES
21
STANDARD ORDER CODES
DU Series - 1 input / MPPT
n° of poles 1x (1+1) Panel mounting
INPUT1
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
UL
per input
UL
per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DU 600V-20A - DU06020120ATRV4UL DU06020120ALMKU5 DU06020120ALMLU5 2
DU 600V-40A 1000V-20A DU10020120ATRV4UL DU10020120ALMKU5 DU10020120ALMLU5 2
DU 1000V-40A 1500V-20A DU15020120ATRV4UL DU15020120ALMKU5 DU15020120ALMLU5 2
DU* 1000V-60A 1500V-30A DU15030130ATRV4UL DU15030130ALMKU5 DU15030130ALMLU5 3
* n° of poles 1x (2+1)
n° of poles 1x (1+1) Panel mounting
INPUT1
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
UL
per input
UL
per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DU 600V-20A - DU06020120ATRW4UL DU06020120ALMKU6 DU06020120ALMLU6 2
DU 600V-40A 1000V-20A DU10020120ATRW4UL DU10020120ALMKU6 DU10020120ALMLU6 2
DU 1000V-40A 1500V-20A DU15020120ATRW4UL DU15020120ALMKU6 DU15020120ALMLU6 2
DU* 1000V-60A 1500V-30A DU15030130ATRW4UL DU15030130ALMKU6 DU15030130ALMLU6 3
* n° of poles 1x (2+1)
DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES
22  ❙ DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICES FOR PV APPLICATIONS
STANDARD ORDER CODES
DP - DK - DM - DX Series - 2 inputs / MPPT
n° of poles 2x (1+1) Panel mounting
INPUT1 INPUT2
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
PV1 cat.
per input
PV1 cat.
per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A DP10012220ATRV4E DP10012220ALMVU5E DP10012220ALMVU6E 4
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A DK10016220ATRV4E DK10016220ALMVU5E DK10016220ALMVU6E 4
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A DM10020220ATRV4E DM10020220ALMVU5E DM10020220ALMVU6E 4
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V - 10A DX12030220ATRV4E DX12030220ALMVU5E DX12030220ALMVU6E 4
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V - 15A DX1203022UATRV4E DX1203022UALMVU5E DX1203022UALMVU6E 4
1000V - 50A 1500V - 20A DX1503022UATRV4E DX1503022UALMVU5E DX1503022UALMVU6E 4
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V - 30A DX1503022PATRV4E DX1503022PALMVU5E DX1503022PALMVU6E 4
n° of poles 2x (1+1) Panel mounting
INPUT1 INPUT2
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
PV1 cat.
per input
PV1 cat.
per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A DP10012220ATRKU6SE DP10012220ALML5E DP10012220ALMKU6E 4
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A DK10016220ATRKU6SE DK10016220ALML5E DK10016220ALMKU6E 4
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A DM10020220ATRKU6SE DM10020220ALML5E DM10020220ALMKU6E 4
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V - 10A DX12030220ATRKU6SE DX12030220ALML5E DX12030220ALMKU6E 4
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V - 15A DX1203022UATRKU6SE DX1203022UALML5E DX1203022UALMKU6E 4
1000V - 50A 1500V - 20A DX1503022UATRKU6SE DX1503022UALML5E DX1503022UALMKU6E 4
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V - 30A DX1503022PATRKU6SE DX1503022PALML5E DX1503022PALMKU6E 4
DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES
23
STANDARD ORDER CODES
DU Series - 2 inputs / MPPT
n° of poles 2x (1+1) Panel mounting
INPUT1 INPUT2
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
UL
per input
UL
per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DU 600V-20A - DU06020220ATRV4UL DU06020220ALMKU5 DU06020220ALMLU5 4
DU 600V-40A 1000V-20A DU10020220ATRV4UL DU10020220ALMKU5 DU10020220ALMLU5 4
DU 1000V-40A 1500V-20A DU15020220ATRV4UL DU15020220ALMKU5 DU15020220ALMLU5 4
DU* 1000V-60A 1500V-30A DU15030230ATRV4UL DU15030230ALMKU5 DU15030230ALMLU5 6
* n° of poles 2x (2+1)
n° of poles 2x (1+1) Panel mounting
INPUT1 INPUT2
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
UL
per input
UL
per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DU 600V-20A - DU06020220ATRW4UL DU06020220ALMKU6 DU06020220ALMLU6 4
DU 600V-40A 1000V-20A DU10020220ATRW4UL DU10020220ALMKU6 DU10020220ALMLU6 4
DU 1000V-40A 1500V-20A DU15020220ATRW4UL DU15020220ALMKU6 DU15020220ALMLU6 4
DU* 1000V-60A 1500V-30A DU15030230ATRW4UL DU15030230ALMKU6 DU15030230ALMLU6 6
* n° of poles 2x (2+1)
DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES
24  ❙ DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICES FOR PV APPLICATIONS
STANDARD ORDER CODES
DP - DK - DM - DX Series - 3 inputs / MPPT
n° of poles 3x (1+1) Panel mounting
INPUT1 INPUT2 INPUT3
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
PV1 cat.
Per input
PV1 cat.
Per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A DP10012320ATRV4E DP10012320ALMVU5E DP10012320ALMVU6E 6
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A DK10016320ATRV4E DK10016320ALMVU5E DK10016320ALMVU6E 6
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A DM10020320ATRV4E DM10020320ALMVU5E DM10020320ALMVU6E 6
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V - 10A DX12030320ATRV4E DX12030320ALMVU5E DX12030320ALMVU6E 6
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V - 15A DX1203032UATRV4E DX1203032UALMVU5E DX1203032UALMVU6E 6
1000V - 50A 1500V - 20A DX1503032UATRV4E DX1503032UALMVU5E DX1503032UALMVU6E 6
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V - 30A DX1503032PATRV4E DX1503032PALMVU5E DX1503032PALMVU6E 6
n° of poles 3x (1+1) Panel mounting
INPUT1 INPUT2 INPUT3
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
PV1 cat.
Per input
PV1 cat.
Per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A DP10012320ATRKU6SE DP10012320ALML5E DP10012320ALMKU6E 6
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A DK10016320ATRKU6SE DK10016320ALML5E DK10016320ALMKU6E 6
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A DM10020320ATRKU6SE DM10020320ALML5E DM10020320ALMKU6E 6
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V - 10A DX12030320ATRKU6SE DX12030320ALML5E DX12030320ALMKU6E 6
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V - 15A DX1203032UATRKU6SE DX1203032UALML5E DX1203032UALMKU6E 6
1000V - 50A 1500V - 20A DX1503032UATRKU6SE DX1503032UALML5E DX1503032UALMKUE 6
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V - 30A DX1503032PATRKU6SE DX1503032PALML5E DX1503032PALMKUE 6
DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES
25
STANDARD ORDER CODES
DU Series - 3 inputs / MPPT
n° of poles 3x (1+1) Panel mounting
INPUT1 INPUT2 INPUT3
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
UL
per input
UL
per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DU 600V-20A - DU06020320ATRV4UL DU06020320ALMKU5 DU06020320ALMLU5 6
DU 600V-40A 1000V-20A DU10020320ATRV4UL DU10020320ALMKU5 DU10020320ALMLU5 6
DU 1000V-40A 1500V-20A DU15020320ATRV4UL DU15020320ALMKU5 DU15020320ALMLU5 6
DU* 1000V-60A 1500V-30A DU15030330ATRV4UL DU15030330ALMKU5 DU15030330ALMLU5 9
* n° of poles 3x (2+1)
n° of poles 3x (1+1) Panel mounting
INPUT1 INPUT2 INPUT3
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
UL
per input
UL
per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DU 600V-20A - DU06020320ATRW4UL DU06020320ALMKU6 DU06020320ALMLU6 6
DU 600V-40A 1000V-20A DU10020320ATRW4UL DU10020320ALMKU6 DU10020320ALMLU6 6
DU 1000V-40A 1500V-20A DU15020320ATRW4UL DU15020320ALMKU6 DU15020320ALMLU6 6
DU* 1000V-60A 1500V-30A DU15030330ATRW4UL DU15030330ALMKU6 DU15030330ALMLU6 9
* n° of poles 3x (2+1)
DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES
26  ❙ DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICES FOR PV APPLICATIONS
STANDARD ORDER CODES
DP - DK - DM - DX Series - 4 inputs / MPPT
n° of poles 4x (1+1) Panel mounting Double mounting
INPUT1 INPUT2 INPUT3 INPUT4
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
PV1 cat.
per input
PV1 cat.
per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A DP10012420ATRV4E DP10012420AVMVU5E DP10012420AVMVU6E 8
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A DK10016420ATRV4E DK10016420AVMVU5E DK10016420AVMVU6E 8
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A DM10020420ATRV4E DM10020420AVMVU5E DM10020420AVMVU6E 8
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V - 10A DX12030420ATRV4E DX120304E0AVMVU5E* DX120304E0AVMVU6E* 8
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V - 15A DX1203042UATRV4E DX120304EUAVMVU5E* DX120304EUAVMVU6E* 8
1000V - 50A 1500V - 20A DX1503042UATRV4E DX150304EUAVMVU5E* DX150304EUAVMVU6E* 8
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V - 30A DX1503042PATRV4E DX150304EPAVMVU5E* DX150304EPAVMVU6E* 8
* N of layers 9, one is empty.
n° of poles 4x (1+1) Panel mounting Double mounting
INPUT1 INPUT2 INPUT3 INPUT4
4 screws 36x36mm Single hole M16
Series
PV1 cat.
per input
PV1 cat.
per input
Code Code Code
N° of
layers
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A DP10012420ATRKU6SE DP10012420AVML5E DP10012420AVMKU6E 8
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A DK10016420ATRKU6SE DK10016420AVML5E DK10016420AVMKU6E 8
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A DM10020420ATRKU6SE DM10020420AVML5E DM10020420AVMKU6E 8
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V - 10A DX12030420ATRKU6SE DX120304E0AVML5E* DX120304E0AVMKU6E* 8
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V - 15A DX1203042UATRKU6SE DX120304EUAVML5E* DX120304EUAVMKU6E* 8
1000V - 50A 1500V - 20A DX1503042UATRKU6SE DX150304EUAVML5E* DX150304EUAVMKU6E* 8
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V - 30A DX1503042PATRKU6SE DX150304EPAVML5E* DX150304EPAVMKU6E* 8
* One layer is empty.
DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES

DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES
28  ❙ DC DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICES FOR PV APPLICATIONS
STANDARD ORDER CODES
DP - DK - DM - DX  Series - Enclosed disconnect switches
Enclousure B140 - IP65
Yellow/Red padlockable handle Grey/Black padlockable handle
Series
PV1 cat.
per input
PV1 cat.
per input
N° of poles Code Code
DP 600V - 32A 1000V - 12A
1x (1+1) DP10012120AB140ML6 DP10012120AB140MKU6
2x (1+1) DP10012220AB140ML6 DP10012220AB140MKU6
DK 750V - 32A 1000V - 16A
1x (1+1) DK10016120AB140ML6 DK10016120AB140MKU6
2x (1+1) DK10016220AB140ML6 DK10016220AB140MKU6
DM 700V - 40A 1000V - 20A
1x (1+1) DM10020120AB140ML6 DM10020120AB140MKU6
2x (1+1) DM10020220AB140ML6 DM10020220AB140MKU6
DX 1000V - 30A 1500V- 10A
1x (1+1) DX12030120AB140ML6 DX12030120AB140MKU6
2x (1+1) DX12030220AB140ML6 DX12030220AB140MKU6
DX..U
1000V - 40A 1500V- 15A
1x (1+1) DX1203012UAB140ML6 DX1203012UAB140MKU6
2x (1+1) DX1203022UAB140ML6 DX1203022UAB140MKU6
1000V - 50A 1500V- 20A
1x (1+1) DX1503012UAB140ML6 DX1503012UAB140MKU6
2x (1+1) DX1503022UAB140ML6 DX1503022UAB140MKU6
DX..P 1000V - 60A 1500V- 30A